Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PFPC INC.		06/20/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3600 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 530, in care of The Palmer Group	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2794777	CRDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (304)624-8183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (304) 624-8000

Email: trademarks@steptoe-johnson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. Pallay
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2190

Address Line 4: Clarksburg, WEST VIRGINIA 26302-2190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	283400/00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Pallay
Signature:	/Michael B. Pallay/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0683

900092097

Date:	11/16/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of the 22nd day of June, 2007, by and between PFPC INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and FIRE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the service mark CRDIRECT (stylized) ("the Mark"), for which trademark registration number 2794777 is currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill and other intangibles of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and trademark registration number 2794777, together with (1) the goodwill and other intangibles of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment.

	PFPC INC., a Massachusetts corporation By: Cacarella (Print Name) Its:
The foregoing instrument was acknown to the foregoing instrum	O-WIT: wledged before me this <u>20</u> day of <u>June</u> , e, of PFPC INC., a reporation.
My commission expires:	Notary Public

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/16/2007 REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0685